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Whiteface Ski Survey

* Obijective: Obtain larger sample of Whiteface skiers to compare importance and
satisfaction of each category to ensure informed decisions regarding marketing of
ORDA facilities.

* |nvitations to take the survey were sent by ORDA to their mailing list as well as
through paid ROOST Facebook posts targeting people that followed Whiteface’s
page and a comparative set of ski resorts. Respondents were offered a chance to
win an iPad mini in exchange for their responses.

* All respondents were asked to rate factors that affected their decision when planning
a ski trip, in addition to which ski resorts they had visited in the last five years.
Respondents that answered they had visited Whiteface in the last five years were
asked how satisfied they were with a list of resort characteristics, and the remainder
were asked what their perception of Whiteface was in the same list of characteristics.

* ROOST purchased Ski Magazine’s survey data, which rates North American ski
resorts through RRC, the company that conducts the survey each year.
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Whiteface Ski Survey

ROOST Survey Ski Magazine's Survey
Whiteface Mountain, NY Competitive Set Whiteface Mountain, NY Competitive Set
n=297 n=63 n=195 n=2606
Competitive Set Competitive Set

* Gore Mountain, NY
* Killington, VT

e Stowe, VT

e Jay Peak, VT

* Stratton, VT

* Sugarbush, VT

* Okemo, VT

* Titus, NY

* Smugglers' Notch, VT
* Pisgah, NY

* Oak Mountain, NY
* Tremblant, QC
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Bristol Mountain, NY
Gore Mountain, NY
Hunter Mountain, NY
Jay Peak, VT
Killington, VT

Mad River Glen, VT
Mount Snow, VT
Okemo, VT

Ski Windham, NY
Smugglers’ Notch, VT
Stowe, VT

Stratton, VT
Sugarbush, VT
Sugarloaf, ME
Sunday River, ME
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Demographics

ROOST Survey

® Whiteface Mountain, NY Competitive Set
n=297 n=63

Ability
Beginner

Intermediate
44%

Advanced 30%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Type
. 85%
Skier _79%
10%
Snowboarder _ 13%
6%
Both -8%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Sex
Female 89%
37%
Mal 61%
ae 63%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Ski Magazine's Survey

® Whiteface Mountain, NY Competitive Set
n=195 n=2606

Ability
Beginner
Intermediate

Advanced

Expert

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Type

Sier e — 46

Snowboarder FS %

Both . 30
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Sex
18%
Female 219%
Mal 82%
ae 79%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Demographics

ROOST Survey
® Whiteface Mountain, NY Competitive Set
n=297 n=63

Household Income

13%

Less than $50,000 14%

|

32%

$50,000-$99,999 5o

I

21%

$100,000-$149,999 16%

|

12%
$150,000-$199,999 2 5o

|

©
X

$200,000 and over

[
N

13%

Prefer not to answer 17%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

|

Marital

22%

Single, no children 19%

I

19%

Couple, no children 17%

I

43%

Household w/children 44%

17%

Empty nest 19%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Ski Magazine's Survey

® Whiteface Mountain, NY Competitive Set
n=195 n=2606

Household Income

7%
7%

30,0008, 00 | >

24%
$100,000-$149,999 o

16%
18%

Less than $50,000

B

28%

$150,000-$199,999

|

26%

$200,000 and over 28%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Marital

11%

Single, no children 14%

I

_ 15%
Couple, no children 19%

I

42%

Household w/children 37%

31%
30%

Empty nest

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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® Whiteface Mountain, NY

Yes

No

0

Millennials
(18-36)

Generation X
(87-51)

Baby Boomers
(52-71)

Greatest Generation
(71-85)

0

Demographics

ROOST Survey

Competitive Set

n=297 n=63

Have children under 18?

38%
30%

70%
% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Generation
37%
—29%
35%
—33%
26%
—29%
2%
-3%
% 15% 30% 45% 60%
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Ski Magazine's Survey

® Whiteface Mountain, NY Competitive Set
n=195 n=2606
Have children under 18?
37%

Yes
32%

63%

NE 68%

0% 10%

20%

30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Generation

Millennials 4%

(18-36) _ 10%

34%
—————
_49%

Greatest Generation 8%

(71-85) _9%

0% 15%

Generation X
(87-51)

Baby Boomers 54%
(52-71)

30% 45% 60%
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Of respondents who have been to Whiteface Mountain,
what other resorts have they visited?

ROOST Survey Ski Magazine's Survey

Gore 49% Gore 29%
Killington 41% Killington
Stowe 32% Stowe
Jay Peak 27% Jay Peak
Stratton 22% Sugarbush
Sugarbush 22% Okemo
Okemo 19% Whistler-Blackcomb
Titus 18% Vail
Smugglers' Notch 17% Smugglers' Notch
Tremblant 11% Stratton
Pisgah 10% Tremblant
Oak Mountain 4% Bristol Mountain

25% 50% 0% 25% 50%
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In the past two years, which of the following helped you

determine a skiing/snowboarding destination?

Previous personal experiences

Friend's recommendation/word of mouth

Advertisement on a website

Article in a magazine

Lodging deal or price-point package offer/ski-and-stay deals

Advertisement in a magazine

E-newsletter or custom email offer

Direct mail from a resort

None of the above

Social media site

Direct mail from a travel organization

Whiteface Ski Survey 2017

B Ski Magazine

|

14%

|

13%

|

30%
25%

I

18%
5%

|

14%
7%

]

12%
6%

12%

[

7%

12%

i |

2%
1%

0%

34%

34%

34%

ROOST

53%

69%
70%

57%

80%
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Importance when planning a ski trip

Snow quality

Terrain challenge

Terrain variety

Value

Character/ambiance

Provide a sense of escape
Grooming

Lifts

Scenery

Accessibility/travel ease

Service from resort employees
Recommendations from friends
Provide a wide range of ticket/pass options
Ease of booking

Reputation among your friends
Lodging

Dining

Offer good connectivity

Apres ski/nightlife

On-mountain food

Availability of ski and stay packages
Off-hill activities

Kid friendly

Olympic heritage/global sporting events

Terrain parks
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B ROOST Survey

. Ski Magazine's Survey

———————

______ﬁ

QLo
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Satisfaction with Whiteface

Scenery

Terrain challenge

Olympic heritage/global sporting events
Off-hill activities
Character/ambiance

Provide a sense of escape
Overall satisfaction

Likelihood to recommend
Terrain variety

Reputation among your friends
Ease of booking
Apres-ski/nightlife

Value

Kid friendly

Grooming

Service from resort employees
Dining

Lifts

Offer good connectivity
Provide a wide range of ticket/pass options
Lodging

Snow quality
Accessibility/travel ease
Terrain parks

On-mountain food
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B ROOST Survey

| Ski Magazine's Survey
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Perception of Whiteface

B ROOST Survey

Scenery

Terrain challenge

Olympic heritage/global sporting events
Terrain variety

Off-hill activities
Character/ambiance

Lifts

Service from resort employees
Ease of booking

Dining

Kid friendly

Apres-ski/nightlife

Snow quality

Lodging

Accessibility/travel ease
On-mountain food

Terrain parks

Value

1 2 3 4 5 6 14 8 9 10
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What off-hill activities did you participate in
when you visited Whiteface?

B ROOST Survey

Brewpub 53%

Sightseeing and touring 37%

Olympic Jumping Complex 30%
25%
24%
23%
Cross-country skiing 21%
High Falls Gorge 21%
The Wild Center 20%
Spectated at a World Cup or other type of sporting event 19%
Snowshoeing 19%
19%
18%
17%
15%
12%
11%
11%

Lake Placid Olympic Museum
Skating on the Olympic speed skating oval
Ice skating

Toboggan chute on Mirror Lake

Bobsled Experience

Arts and entertainment

Ice hockey

Other

Dogsledding

Snow tubing

5%

4%

3%
lce fishing |2 %

0% 20% 40% 60%
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Snowmobiling
Fat tire biking
Ice climbing
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Importance in deciding a sKi trip vs.
satisfaction at Whiteface

ROOST Survey Results

Category and score in importance

Snow quality (8.56)

Value (8.26)

Terrain variety (8.14)

Lifts (7.97)

Terrain challenge (7.86)
Character/ambiance (7.79)
Scenery (7.69)

Grooming (7.69)

Service from resort employees (7.36)
Accessibility/travel ease (7.29)

Ease of booking (6.52)

Dining (6.08)

On-mountain food (6.01)

Lodging (6.01)

Apres-ski/nightlife (5.58)

Kid friendly (5.43)

Off-hill activities (5.42)

(5.24)

Olympic heritage/global sporting events (5.24

Difference in satisfaction

-1.1 I
-0.67 IS
0.25
-0.26 1IH
I 1.12
I 0.73
I 1.79
M 0.21
B 0.31
BN 0.47
I 1.58
I 1.14
BN 0.65
I 1.04
I 1.61
I 2. 48
I © .79

3.4

-2 -1 0 1 2 3 4 S}
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Importance in deciding a sKi trip vs.
satisfaction at Whiteface

Ski Magazine Survey Results

Category and score in importance
Snow quality (9.1)

Terrain challenge (8.9)

Terrain variety

Value
Character/ambiance
Provide a sense of escape

(
(
Grooming (
(
(
(

Scenery

Accessibility/travel ease
Service from resort employees
Provide a wide range of ticket/pass options
Reputation among your friends
Lodging

Dining

Offer good connectivity
Apres-ski/nightlife (
On-mountain food (

Off-hill activities (

(

(

(
(
(
Lifts (
(
(
(

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

8.
8.
8.
8.
7
7
7
7
7
7
6.
6.
(6.
(5.
5,
5.
5.
4.

Kid friendly
Terrain parks (3.
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Difference in satisfaction

1.6 I

Mo.2
-0.4

-0.6 IS

B 0.5

0.6

10.1

10.1

1.4
-0.2m

I 0.7

I 0.7

1.4

0.9

I 1. 7

— 2.1

A 2.6

1.4

3.4

4.2
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Daily expenditures and lodging habits during ski trips

Average daily expenditures
$220 $213.78

$165

$111.11

$110
$55
$0
Lodging Food/drink Off-hill activities Shopping Other
What is your preferred method of
lodging during ski trips?
Hotel/motel 20.2%

Vacation rental/Airbnb 17.85%

Average length of ski stay: 3.07

None (day trip) 15.82%

Ski on/ski off

Stay with
friends or family

14.48%

11.11%

Average number of days
skied/boarded in 16/17: 23.17

Second home

Ski and stay
package deals

Other

Bed and Breakfast 2.02%
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